## Notice of Sale of Land by Public Tender



Sale of land by public tender for the Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills. Take Notice that tenders are invited for the purchase of the land described below and will be received until 3 p.m. local time on November 10, 2022, at the Halton Hills Town Hall, Corporate Services Department, 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON.

## **Description of Land:**

Roll No. 24 15 010 003 16500 0000; Guelph St. Rear; PIN 25040-0018 (LT); PT LT 18, CON 9 ESQ, AS IN 239197 (5THLY); HALTON HILLS/ESQUESING File No. 21-24; Minimum Tender Amount: \$40,934.54

Except as follows, the municipality makes no representation regarding the title to, availability of road access, or any other matters relating to the land to be sold. Responsibility for ascertaining these matters rests with the potential purchasers. This sale is governed by the Municipal Act, 2001 and the Municipal Tax Sales Rules made under that Act. A full copy of the tax sale advertisement and further information about this matter is available online at <a href="OntarioTaxSales.ca">OntarioTaxSales.ca</a> and <a href="haltonhills.ca">haltonhills.ca</a>. Interested parties can also contact:

**Simone Gourlay**, Manager of Purchasing The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON, L7G 5G2 905-873-2600, ext. 2210

1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, L7G 5G2 | 905-873-2600 | 1-877-712-2205 | haltonhills.ca





Join some of Canada's largest companies who rely on us for their ecommerce delivery. And now, Metroland Parcel Services makes it easier and faster to onboard for ShipStation clients.

Contact us today for your user name and password and start shipping\* with MPS tomorrow.

\*Volume limits apply.

Get a quote today: metrolandparcelservices.ca





SCAN FOR MORE INFORMATION